PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George M. Scott	05/22/2003
Nikhyl P. Singhal	05/22/2003
Samir Mitra	05/22/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cast Iron, Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	2593 Coast Avenue	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12560380
Application Number:	12560429
Application Number:	12560436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)853-1114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: leland@wiesnerlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Leland Wiesner c/o Wiesner and Associate

Address Line 1: 366 Cambridge Ave

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00117000101/000102/000103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leland Wiesner

Total Attachments: 4

REEL: 023242 FRAME: 0588

PATENT

source=00117-000101000 Declaration and assignment signatures#page1.tif source=00117-000101000 Declaration and assignment signatures#page2.tif source=00117-000101000 Name Change to Cast Iron Systems#page1.tif source=00117-000101000 Name Change to Cast Iron Systems#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023242 FRAME: 0589

Attorney Docket No. 00117-000100000

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto <u>IronHide, Inc.</u> 2593 Coast Avenue, Suite 200 Mountain View, CA 94043 a corporation organized under the laws of the stare of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Application Network Communication Method and Apartatus described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 00117-000100000, at Law Office Of Leland Wiesner, 1144 Fife Ave., Palo Alto, California 94301 and filed on _ , as Application Serial No. , and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Parent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate. We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us. We hereby consert that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignce or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. We hereby authorize Leland Wiesner, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number. We covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below. 2-33-01 George M. Scott Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF , before me personally came the above named <u>George M. Scott</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Page 1 of 2

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Milys T. Kgs	<u>i</u>	5/22/03
Inventor's Signature		DATE / /
Nikhyl P. Singhal		
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF)) S\$	
COUNTY OF	5	
	atisfactory evidence to l	, before me personally came the above named <u>Nikhyl P. Singhal</u> who is personally known by be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same of his/her o	wn free will for the use	and purposes therein set forth,
		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
- Com		5/22/07
Inventor's Signature		DATE
Samir G. Mitra		
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF)) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of proved to me on the basis of satisfact executed the same of his/her own free	tory evidence to be the s	, before me personally came the above named <u>Samir G. Mirra</u> who is personally known by me or same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she rposes therein set forth.
_		
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		My Commission Expires:



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IRONHIDE CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IRONHIDE CORPORATION" TO "CAST IRON SYSTEMS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 3:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3414870 8100

030406614

AUTHENTICATION: 2485822

DATE: 06-29-ENT

REEL: 023242 FRAME: 0592

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

IRONHIDE CORPORATION

IronHide Corporation, a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendment to the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the corporation's name is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Cast Iron Systems Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this // day of June, 2003 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

IronHide Corporation

gay jup

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
ivision of Corporations
Lativered 04:07 PM 06/19/2003
FILED 03:57 PM 06/19/2003
SRV 030406614 - 3414870 FILE

RECORDED: 09/16/2009

22887/00600/DOCS/1350728.1

PATENT REEL: 023242 FRAME: 0593